#### 506130777 06/29/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6177504

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUZHOU SYNTA OPTICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	06/20/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NANTONG SCHMIDT OPTO-ELECTRICAL TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 399, ZHONGSHAN XI ROAD	
City:	RUGAO CITY, JIANGSU	
State/Country:	CHINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9810876
Patent Number:	10558012

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (604)681-4081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 604-669-3432

Email: mail@patentable.com

OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 601 WEST CORDOVA STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 480** 

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N329 0006/0035/TAR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. RATTRAY	
SIGNATURE:	/ToddARattray/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2020	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Executed Assignment to Nantong Schmidt Opto-Electrical Technology Co. Ltd. (complete) (11697909x9EE5F)#page1.tif

source=Executed Assignment to Nantong Schmidt Opto-Electrical Technology Co. Ltd. (complete) (11697909x9EE5F)#page2.tif

source=Executed Assignment to Nantong Schmidt Opto-Electrical Technology Co. Ltd. (complete) (11697909x9EE5F)#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 053078 FRAME: 0123** 

506130777

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND RELATED PATENT RIGHTS**

WHEREAS:

Suzhou Synta Optical Technology Co., Ltd. No.

No. 65 Yushan Road New District Suzhou, Jiangsu 215011 China

(the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is set out above, is the owner of certain inventions or improvements (the "Inventions") described and/or claimed in United States provisional patent application No. 62/055592 filed 25 September 2014 entitled MANUFACTURING METHOD OF LIGHTWEIGHT LARGE-SIZE TELESCOPE MIRROR BLANKS AND MIRROR BLANKS FABRICATED ACCORDING TO SAME, and United States patent application No. 14866714 filed on 25 September 2015 and Patent Cooperation Treaty application No. PCT/CA2015/050967 filed 25 September 2015 entitled MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR LIGHTWEIGHT LARGE-SIZE TELESCOPE MIRROR BLANKS AND MIRROR BLANKS FABRICATED ACCORDING TO SAME (the "Applications");

AND WHEREAS, Nantong Schmidt Opto-Electrical Technology Co. Ltd., (the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is No. 399, Zhongshan Xi Road, Rugao City, Jiangsu, China, wishes to own the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Applications, and all patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

In consideration of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, does hereby, sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to:

- the Inventions;
- the Applications;
- all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for the Applications;
- the right to file counterparts to the Applications in all countries and regions;

PATENT REEL: 053078 FRAME: 0124

- the right to claim priority from the Applications in all countries and regions;
- each and every additional application that claims any part of the Inventions;
- each and every additional application that is in any way based on or claims priority from or corresponds to the Applications;
- all patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof; and
- any reissue or reissues of such patents;

the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this Assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

The Assignor hereby covenants that it: has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned; has not encumbered the rights and properties transferred by this Assignment in any manner; and has not executed and will not execute any agreement to transfer any rights in the Inventions and/or the Applications to anyone other than the Assignee; or that is otherwise in conflict herewith.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications to issue to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives all patents for the Inventions in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 053078 FRAME: 0125

EXECUTED IN Richmond	B.C. Canada this 20 day of
June , 2016	(\$100-rated 2008)
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED By an Authorized Representative of	) }
Suzhou Synta Optical Technology	)
Co., IAd.	1 LA Z A
in the presence of Nales L	1 (Rais
Signature of Witness	) Suzhou Syata Optical Technology
Nai Chang Line	Sherr, Dar-Tson Title President
Print Witness's Name	) Dome: June 20,2016
#160-11880 Hammersmitt Way Richmond, BC V7A50 Print Winness's Address Sales Manager	
Print Witness's Occupation	)

# STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE

The foregoing Assignment is hereby accepted by Nautong Schmidt Opto-Electrical Technology Co. Ltd.:

**PATENT REEL: 053078 FRAME: 0126** 

**RECORDED: 06/29/2020**